On-balance sheet yield/profit rate sensitivity gap 97,816,448 (44,910,796) (56,447,363) (6,809,424) 14,674,257 (4,685,056) 361,934
Off-balance sheet yield/profit rate sensitivity gap (662) (317) – 769 210 – –

Total profit rate sensitivity gap  97,815,786 (44,911,113) (56,447,363) (6,808,655) 14,674,467 (4,685,056) 361,934

Cumulative yield/profit rate sensitivity gap  97,815,786 52,904,673 (3,542,690) (10,351,345) 4,323,122 (361,934) –

*	 This is arrived after deducting the Lifetime ECL credit impaired from gross impaired financing outstanding.
^	 Investment accounts of customers are used to fund financing and advances as disclosed in Note 65(k)(vii).

185

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2020

Th
e

Fi
na

nc
ia

ls
P

g.
 7

-2
66

O
ur

 P
er

fo
rm

an
ce

Pg
.

1-
6

55.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT’D.)

(f)	 Market risk management (cont’d.)

5.	 Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

The tables below show the sensitivity of the Group’s and of the Bank’s profit after tax to an up and down 100 basis points parallel rate shock.

Group Bank

Tax rate

+100 basis
points

RM’000

-100 basis
points

RM’000

+100 basis
points

RM’000

-100 basis
points

RM’000

2020
Impact to profit before tax  1,199,838 (1,199,838) 274,113 (274,113)
Impact to profit after tax 24% 911,877 (911,877) 208,326 (208,326)

2019
Impact to profit before tax  856,299 (856,299) (41,544) 41,544
Impact to profit after tax 24%  650,787 (650,787) (31,573) 31,573

Impact to profit after tax is measured using Earnings-at-Risk (“EaR”) methodology which is simulated based on a set of standardised rate shocks on the
interest rate gap profile derived from the financial position of the Group and of the Bank. The interest rate gap is the mismatch of rate sensitive assets
and rate sensitive liabilities taking into consideration the earlier of repricing or remaining maturity, behavioural assumptions of certain indeterminate
maturity products such as current and savings deposits, to reflect the actual sensitivity behaviour of these interest bearing liabilities.